GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2539
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001

QUOTA FOR TRIBALS IN GOVERNMENT JOBS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to enhance the quota for ftribals in the Government job as well as in the public Sector Undertakings in the Scheduled districts;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCMIEUSTRIES, AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES, MINISTER
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS WE
OF THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE |
DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE. (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): In terms of the Supreme Court Judgement in the Indra Sawhney case, total reservation cannot exceed 50% of the total strength of a cadre.
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